

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25901/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2005 in CWP No. 1481/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURSEWAK SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 2064 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaishree Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab prays
for and is granted one week's time to file counter-affidavit.
Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks' thereafter.
List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master